IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

No. 81470

FILED

AUG 0 6 2020

ELIZABETH A. BROWN

IN THE MATTER OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE SSJ'S ISSUE TRUST,

IN THE MATTER OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE SAMUEL S. JAKSICK, JR. FAMILY TRUST.

TODD B. JAKSICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS CO-TRUSTEE OF THE SAMUEL S. JAKSICK, JR. FAMILY TRUST, AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE SSJ'S ISSUE TRUST; MICHAEL S. KIMMEL, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS CO-TRUSTEE OF THE SAMUEL S. JAKSICK, JR. FAMILY TRUST; KEVIN RILEY, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS FORMER TRUSTEE OF THE SAMUEL S. JAKSICK, JR. FAMILY TRUST, AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE WENDY A. JAKSICK 2012 BHC FAMILY TRUST; AND STANLEY JAKSICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS CO-TRUSTEE OF THE SAMUEL S. JAKSICK, JR. FAMILY TRUST. Appellants/Cross-Respondents. VS. WENDY JAKSICK,

Respondent/Cross-Appellant.

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISCLOSURE

You are hereby notified that the law firm of Robison, Sharp, Sullivan & Brust previously represented me in an unrelated matter for which I do not believe disqualification is required. The undersigned makes

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

(U) 1947A

20-28960

this disclosure, however, so that any party who believes disqualification is appropriate may file a timely motion to disqualify pursuant to NRAP 35.

1 Jandesty J.

Hardesty

cc: Maupin, Cox & LeGoy McDonald Carano LLP/Reno Robison, Sharp, Sullivan & Brust Kreitlein Law Group Fox Rothschild, LLP/Las Vegas Spencer & Johnson PLLC

(U) 1947A @